	7-31-2002	
Form PTO-1595 RECORL (Rev. 03/01)		 E EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	02173826	_
Tab settings $rightarrow$ $ ightarrow$ $ ightarrow$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
 Name of conveying party(ies): Shanghai Institute of Chinese Materia Medica (SCIMM) 	2. Name and address o	
No. 1971 Dong Fong Bood		ng Sci. & Tech. Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
Shanghai 200127 China 7.23.00	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Ne	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: <u>NO.</u>	1271, Dong Fang Road,
Other	Pudong, Shanghai	200127, China
	City: <u>Shanghai</u>	State: <u>CN</u> Zip: 200127
05/06/2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new app		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/097,058	B. Patent No.(s) U	S 6,187,314 B1
Filed June 12, 1998	Issued Februa	
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes 🖌 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name:Albert Wai-Kit Chan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$ <mark>40.00</mark>
	Enclosed	
Internal Address:		charged to deposit account
Law Offices of Albert Wai-Kit Chan, LLC		
	8. Deposit account num	ber:
Street Address:	50-1891	$\sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{i$
141-07 20th Avenue		
		0,10
City: <u></u>	e a la companya	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		ground Anna Carata
$\sim 0^{0}$	TILL KIChe	July 18, 2002
Albert Wai-Kit Chan	Signature	Date
	over sheet, attachments, and doc	uments: LO
		in to:
Comministration of Patents	s & Trademarks, Box Assignments gton, D.C. 20231	
30/2002 AAHMED1 00000099 09097058		
FC:581	age of the second s	
and the second	a and a second	and the second
for the second sec	ALCONTRACTOR AND A	
		PATENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 6th day of May 2002

BETWEEN:

- 1. **Shanghai Institute of Chinese Materia Medica (SCIMM)** of No. 1271,Dong Fang Road, Shanghai 200127, China (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"); and
- 2. Shanghai Xingling Sci. & Tech.Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. of No. 1271, Dong Fang Road, Pudong, Shanghai 200127, China (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee")

WHEREAS:

- (A) The assignor is the owner of the invention entitled, applicant of XIE, De Long et al., Gingko Biloba Composition Method To Prepare The Same And Uses Thereof; U.S. Serial No. 09/768,678, filed January 24,2001, And of U.S. Serial No.09/097,058, filed June 12, 1998, now U.S. Patent No. 6, 187, 314 and U.S.Serial No. 09/044, 551, filed March 19, 1998, now U.S. Patent No. 6, 030, 621 issued on February 29, 2000, and in and to said application, and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for United States Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all orignal and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions, ("the Patent Application").
- (B) The Parties hereto have agreed that the Patent Application shall be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee on the terms set out in this Assignment.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In consideration of various valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns with full title guarantee and conveys all its right, title and interest in the Patent Application to the Assignee absolutely and free from all licences, charges or other encumbrances TOGETHER WITH all rights of action, powers and benefits arising or accrued in relation thereto including, without limitation, the right to take proceedings and to seek and recover damages and seek other remedies for all past infringements of any resulting patent.
- 2. The assignee hereby accepts such Assignment.
- 3. At the request and cost of the Assignee, the Assignor shall execute all documents and do all such acts as may be reasonably necessary for the carrying out of this Assignment and to formally register it at Patent Office.

PATENT REEL: 013117 FRAME: 0852

2

THIS ASSIGNMENT has been entered into on the date shown at the beginning hereof.

EXECUTED as a deed for and on behalf of the said:

Shanghai Institute of Chinese Materia Medica (SCIMM) in accordance with the laws of its incorporation

BY /Xu	Qinfa	
Xu	Qinfa	
POSITION	President	
* * main of the second	and the second	

EXECUTED for and on behalf of the said:

Shanghai XingLing Sci. & Tech. Pharmaceutical Co.,Ltd, in accordance with the laws of its incorporation

BY Xie Xie Delong POSITION General M